



Digitally  
signed by  
GANESH  
SUBHASH  
LOKHANDE  
Date:  
2022.08.22  
18:50:11  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28049 OF 2021**

**IN**

**SUIT(L) NO. 28046 OF 2021**

Anurag Kumar Singhania & Ors. .. Applicants/  
Org. Plaintiffs

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:**

Anurag Kumar Singhania & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Hemant Garg & Ors. .. Defendants

---

*Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Rohan Savant, Sourasubhe Ghosh and Anirban Sen i/b. Indus Law for the Plaintiffs.*

*Swanand Ganoo a/w. Samridhi Lodha i/b. Kanga & Co. for Defendant No.1.*

---

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.

DATE :- 22<sup>nd</sup> AUGUST, 2022.

**P. C.:**

1. The parties have stated before me that the consideration between the parties has been agreed under which Defendant No.1 would pay to the Plaintiffs an aggregate sum of Rs.9 Crores. In turn, the Plaintiffs would give up their right, title and interest in the Suit Flat



situated at Nepean Sea road. The parties have stated that now only the modalities for entering in to the necessary documents is required to be done.

2. This matter has been adjourned for a quite while to allow the parties to enter into a settlement. Considering that they are now close to settling the matter, it is stood over to 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

3. It is made clear to the parties that if the settlement is not arrived at by that date, they shall go on with the matter and argue the same on merits.

4. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 under the caption for “settlement”.

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**( B. P. COLABAWALLA, J. )**