



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28049 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO.214 OF 2023

Anurag Kumar Singhania & Ors. .. Applicants

In the matter between :-

Anurag Kumar Singhania & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Hemant Garg & Ors. .. Defendants

...

Mr.Rohan Savant with Mr.Sourasubhe Ghosh and Mr.Anirban Sen i/b Indus Law for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr.Ziyad Madon with Ms.Aishwaryajeeta Tawde i/b Kanga & Co. for the Defendant No.1.

Mr.Vinit Udernani with Ms.Dhwani Parekh i/b Jayakar & Partners for the Defendant Nos.2 and 4.

Mr.Rohan Kadam with Mr.Mehul A. Shah i/b Auroma Law for the Defendant No.5.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 22nd JUNE, 2023

P.C:-

1. At the outset, the learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave of this Court to effect the amendment in prayer (d) of the application, by inserting the term "as member".



2. Amendment is permitted to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.
3. For the reasons separately recorded, the application is allowed.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)