





3] On Page 18 the last following lines are to be deleted

“Hence, the Interim APplication filed by the Plaintiffs/Applicants deserve to be granted. Hence, the following order :

1] Interim APplication is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) to (d).

2] No order as to costs.”

And instead, following lines are to be inserted :

“Hence, the Interim Application filed by the Plaintiffs/Applicants deserve to be granted in terms of prayer clause (d).

As far as prayer clause (a) to (c) are concerned, the Applicants are at liberty to seek those reliefs by filing separate applications, as and when the contingency arises.

Hence, the following order :

Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (d).”

The order be corrected accordingly.

Praecipe stands disposed of.

**[BHARATI DANGRE, J]**