



As per the understanding reached between the parties, the Defendant No.1 shall deposit the share certificate with Defendant No.5, if such a request is made by the Plaintiffs, for the purpose of recording any further transfer, provided that it is thereafter returned to Defendant No.1.

As far as prayer clause (a) to (c) are concerned, the Applicants are at liberty to seek those reliefs by filing separate applications, as and when the contingency arises.

Interim Application stands disposed off in above terms.”

The order be corrected accordingly.

Praecipe stands disposed of.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]